# 502084343 10/04/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUMOTO S.R.L.	07/26/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBARA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	144-8510	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12736099
Application Number:	12736100
Application Number:	12998355
Application Number:	13145395

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2033356779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: MOCONNELL@CSSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: R. NEIL SUDOL
Address Line 1: 714 COLORADO AVE

Address Line 4: BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT 06605-1601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Z01-183/184/191/192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Neil Sudol

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Z01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029077 FRAME: 0169 60.00 1273609

#### Docket No.:

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned

#### SUMOTO S.R.L.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## **EBARA CORPORATION**

a Japanese company having a place of business at 11-1, Haneda Asahi-cho, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 144-8510, Japan

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Patent Applications Serial No. 12/736,099, filed on March 9, 2009 and entitled "Power supply connector";

No. 12/736,100, filed on March 9, 2009 and entitled "Method and device for starting single-phase asynchronous motors";

No. 12/998,355, filed on September 30, 2009 and entitled "Power supply and control unit, particularly for submersed electric motors";

No. 13/145,395, filed on July 10, 2009 and entitled "Motor drive particularly for submersed electric pumps";

and in and to said patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and all to original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Date: 26 07 2010

Name: DIA NESS JEBASTIAN.
Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

**PATENT** 

REEL: 029077 FRAME: 0170